#### NON-CONSENT ITEMS

## 2710 36th Ave NW Rezoning and NORMAN 2025 Amendment

4. CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL, ACCEPTANCE, REJECTION, AMENDMENT, AND/OR POSTPONEMENT OF RESOLUTION R-2425-81: A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, AMENDING THE NORMAN 2025 LAND USE AND TRANSPORTATION PLAN SO AS TO REMOVE PART OF THE NORTH HALF (N/2) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE/4) OF SECTION FIFTEEN (15), TOWNSHIP NINE (9) NORTH, RANGE THREE (3) WEST OF THE INDIAN MERIDIAN (I.M.), CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, FROM THE LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL DESIGNATION AND PLACE THE SAME IN THE OFFICE DESIGNATION. (2710 36TH AVENUE NW)

# ITEMS SUBMITTED FOR THE RECORD

- 1. Staff Report
- 2. 2025 Land Use Map
- 3. Pre-Development Summary
- 5. CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL, ACCEPTANCE, REJECTION, AMENDMENT, AND/OR POSTPONEMENT OF ORDINANCE O-2425-24: AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, AMENDING SECTION 36-201 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF NORMAN SO AS TO REMOVE PART OF THE NORTH HALF (N/2) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE/4) OF SECTION FIFTEEN (15), TOWNSHIP NINE (9) NORTH, RANGE THREE (3) WEST, TO NORMAN, CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, FROM THE A-2, RURAL AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AND PLACE THE SAME IN THE O-1, OFFICE-INSTITUTIONAL DISTRICT; AND PROVIDING FOR THE SEVERABILITY THEREOF. (2710 36TH AVENUE NW)

### ITEM SUBMITTED FOR THE RECORD

- 1. Staff Report
- 2. Location Map
- 3. Site Plan
- 4. Estimated Elevations

## **Staff Presentation**

Destiny Andrews, Planner II, presented the staff report.

## **Applicant Presentation**

Applicant elected not to present on the item.

### **Public Comment**

There were no public comments.

**Motion** by Commissioner McKown to recommend approval of Resolution R-2425-81 and Ordinance O-2425-24; **Second** by Commissioner Kindel.

The motion passed unanimously with a vote of 7-0.				